

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 18, 2023

Harmony Hill Watertown
S. Barbara Younger, OSB
Vice President, The Village of Harmony Hill
605.882.6646 vp@villagewatertown.org

Watertown, SD – The Village of Harmony Hill will celebrate the grand opening of its senior care community in Watertown at 110 28th Ave SE on Thursday, August 3, from 3-6 p.m. The ribbon-cutting ceremony and prayer of dedication will begin at 3 pm, followed by an open house, refreshments, and live entertainment.

"Celebrating the opening of The Village is the direct result of years of prayer and listening to the needs of people around us. We are grateful to be able to share what God has given us and can't wait for the next piece!" Sister Barbara Younger, Mother of God Monastery.

The senior living community, operated by Good Samaritan Society, offers 36 Independent Senior Living apartments; 48 Assisted Living apartments; and 16 Memory Care units. The new community features an abundance of natural light and high-end interior finishes in both the common areas and individual residences. With Independent Senior Living already being offered on the Harmony Hill campus, The Village truly is an exemplary model of a cutting-edge continuum of care.

"The sisters have given Watertown a great gift by creating The Village. The further development of Harmony Hill into a synergistic campus that offers something for everyone is a legacy that will last for generations." Mike Cartney, The Village Board of Directors.

About The Village of Harmony Hill

Founded in 2023 by the Benedictine Sisters of Watertown, The Village serves northeast South Dakota and the surrounding regions and provides innovative, person-centered Independent Senior Living, Assisted Living and Memory Care.

The Village is one part of the Benedictine Sisters' legacy project on Harmony Hill. It is the departure point for creating an intergenerational community and just one element of the synergistic nature of the whole Harmony Hill campus. Learn more about entire 485-acre Harmony Hill project at harmonyhillwatertown.com/.